OP \$40.00 4342958

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM465606

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Qualcomm Incorporated		02/07/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Qualcomm Life, Inc.	
Street Address:	5775 Morehouse Drive	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121-1714	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4342958	2NET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-857-6000

Email: TMdocket@arentfox.com
Correspondent Name: N. Christopher Norton

Address Line 1: 1717 K St., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006-5344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 032592.07454	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	N. Christopher Norton
SIGNATURE:	/N. Christopher Norton/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=2NET - Qualcomm Assignment#page1.tif source=2NET - Qualcomm Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006292 FRAME: 0137

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Qualcomm Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware with a business address of 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in, under, and to the trademarks in Schedule A (hereinafter the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Qualcomm Life, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California with a business address of 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks, along with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, under, and to the said Trademarks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the right to bring suit and recover damages for past infringement of the said Trademarks. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any additional documents to accomplish this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties has caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representatives on the respective dates entered below.

Qualcomm Incorporated 'ASSIGNOR"	Qualcomm Life, Inc. "ASSIGNEE"
By: 503/4	By: Melechy Jane
Name: <u>Faymond B. Hon</u>	Name: Melody Harris
Title: Vice President Pakent Counsel	Title: Vice President & Chief Legal Counsel
Date: 2/1/2018	Date: 2/15/18

SCHEDULE A

"Trademarks"

Canada	2NET	1497205	TMA860750	09
European Union	2NET	009400953	009400953	09
Malaysia	2NET	2011014378	2011014378	09
United States	2NET	85/136515	4342958	09

AFDOCS/15971857.1

RECORDED: 03/14/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006292 FRAME: 0139